EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP LAND USE PLANNING BOARD

RESOLUTION 2023-4 NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

WHEREAS, the "Open Public Meetings Act" N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 requires that advance written notice of all meetings of the Eastampton Township Planning Board be posted in one public place designated by the Eastampton Township Planning Board and mailed, telephoned or hand delivered to the newspaper designated by resolution, and mailed to all persons requesting a copy of same upon payment of an established fee.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Eastampton Township Land Use Planning Board, County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, that:

- 1. All advance written notices of or for the Eastampton Township Planning Board meetings shall be posted by the Secretary of the Land Use Planning Board on the bulletin board located in the Township's Municipal Building.
- 2. All advance written notices of the Eastampton Township Land Use Planning Board meetings throughout the year shall be mailed to all persons requesting a copy of same after payment of an established fee. News media shall be exempt from such fee.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Land Use Planning Board at a meeting held on January 18, 2023.

Jeffrey Reeve Land Use Administrator